



Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-1329 **Version:** 2 **Name:** Arlington Heights Road & Buffalo Grove Road Concrete Pavement Rehabilitation: LCDOT Change Order No. 4 & Final

Type: committee action item **Status:** Passed

File created: 12/21/2010 **In control:** Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: **Final action:** 1/5/2011

Title: Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 4 & revised final consisting of a net decrease of \$90,890.58 to the cumulative previous change orders to the Arlington Heights Road & Buffalo Grove Road Concrete Pavement Rehabilitation, designated as Section No. 08-00999-02-RP.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-1329 Original Arlington Heights Road and Buffalo Grove Road Concrete Pavement Change Order No 4.pdf, 2. 10-1329 Amended Arlington Heights Road and Buffalo Grove Road Concrete Pavement Change Order No 4 Revised

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/5/2011	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	approved as amended	Pass
1/5/2011	1	Public Works and Transportation Committee	approved as amended	Pass
1/5/2011	1	Public Works and Transportation Committee	amended	Pass

Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 4 & revised final consisting of a net decrease of \$90,890.58 to the cumulative previous change orders to the Arlington Heights Road & Buffalo Grove Road Concrete Pavement Rehabilitation, designated as Section No. 08-00999-02-RP.

- Arlington Heights Road & Buffalo Grove Road Concrete Pavement Rehabilitation: LCDOT Change Order No. 4 & Final
- Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over 10%.
- The Arlington Heights Road & Buffalo Grove Road Concrete Pavement Rehabilitation is under contract, at unit prices, with Vixen Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$2,379,085.70.
- Previous Change Orders No. 1-3, as approved, were for additional work, and this Change Order No. 4 revised and final is the balancing change order for actual work completed at awarded unit prices.
- The balancing change order is a net decrease of \$90,890.58 from the cumulative amount of Change Orders No. 1-3.
- Summary: Original awarded contract - \$2,379,085.70; Change Order No. 4 & revised final: (\$90,890.58); Sum of all changes - \$663,667.68.